

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.280 OF 2024
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000560-2024)
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.10
20.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 20.02.2025 and hearing of the petition u/s 151 of C.P.C. filed by the defendant. W/O if any, in the meantime and hearing of the petition u/s 7(3) of the W.B.P.T. Act. W/O if any, in the meantime.

Both parties file hazira.

Plaintiff files written objection against the application u/s 151 of C.P.C. with deficit court fees. Copy served. Defendant has filed a petition praying for adjournment today.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar the case is adjourned.

To 31.07.2025 for hearing of the petition dated 20.02.2025 and hearing of the petition u/s 151 of C.P.C. filed by the defendant and hearing of the petition u/s 7(3) of the W.B.P.T. Act. W/O if any, in the meantime and filing D.C.F. by the defendant.

Judge,
[5th Bench]